
Tender No. Item / Nature of works Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publicaiton 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ Two 

Bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of 

Tender

Nos. of 

Tenders 

Received

Nos. and names of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and name of parties not 

qualified  after technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer / 

Evaluated L1

Contract No. 

& Date

Name of Contractor Value of 

contract (Rs.       

Lacs)

Scheduled 

date of 

completion 

of supplies.

Integrity pact 

Applicable 

(YES/NO)

YES/NO Whether 

SC/ST

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CGI 5956

L21 dt. 16-

12-2020

Dyke construction and HDPE Lining

around Tank 14 excluding HDPE supply

at PS-5 Noonmati

Web / CPP 19-07-2021 Single 12-08-2021 14 

(Fourteen)

13 (Thirteen)

1. M/s. Steels Co.

2. M/s. Sudhir Baruah

3. M/s. Binod Deka

4. M/s. Gobinda Nath

5. M/s. Narayan Ch. Das

6. M/s. B. M. Traders

7. M/s. Rana Bora

8. M/s. Gopal Ch. Das

9. M/s. Bani Kanta Medhi

10. M/s. Dudul Buragohain

11. M/s. Uddhab Chakravarty

12. M/s. Bhuban Chandra Kakati

13. M/s. Mintu Borah

1 (One)

1. M/s. Dipak Dewri

YES 6116822 of

22-11-2021

M/s. Bani Kanta Medhi, 1 No. 

Madgharia, Patharquary, P.O.: 

Udayan Vihar, Guwahati - 

781171, Assam (Vendor Code: 

402913)

25.77 15-08-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 7741

L22 dt. 29-

07-2021

Construction of new office cum workshop

building at P.S.-2 Moran including

internal electrification and supply of all

materials except cement

Web / CPP 31-07-2021 Single stage 

two bid

26-08-2021 1 (One) 1 (One)

1. M/s. Bijoy Kumar Beria

NIL YES 6116802 of

13-11-2021

M/s. Bijoy Kumar Beria, P.O.: 

Moran, Dibrugarh - 785669, 

Moran, Assam (Vendor Code: 

400341)

173.14 31-05-2023 YES NO NO

CGI 8198

L22 dt. 06-

09-2021

Re-construction of the damaged portion

and raising height of the boundary wall

at RS-9, Barpeta under PS6 Bongaigoan

Web / CPP 29-09-2021 Single 02-11-2021 12 (Twelve) 10 (Ten)

1. M/s. Narayan Ch. Das

2. M/s. Bani Kanta Medhi

3. M/s. Dudul Buragohain

4. M/s. Binod Deka

5. M/s. Govinda Nath

6. M/s. B.M. Traders

7. M/s. Gopal Ch. Das

8. M/s. Rana Bora

9. M/s. Mintu Borah

10. M/s. Sutradhar Brothers

NIL YES 6116850 of

30-11-2021

M/s. Mintu Borah, Guwahati, 

Satgaon - 781027, Assam 

(Vendor Code: 411346)

29.84 14-06-2022 NO NO NO

GEM/2021/

B/1409864 

dt. 04-08-

2021

Providing the services of CEGs

Operation at PS3 Operation for a period

of 3 years

Web / CPP 04-08-2021 Single stage 

two bid

18-09-2021 3 (Three) 1 (One)

1. M/s. Green Power International 

Pvt. Ltd.

2 (Two)

1. Sterling Generators Pvt. Ltd.

2. M/s. Neptunus Power Plant 

Services Pvt. Ltd.

YES 6116844 of

29-11-2021

M/s. Green Power International 

Pvt. Ltd., E-12/A, Sector-63, 

Noida - 201301, Uttar Pradesh 

(Vendor Code: 410087)

358.56 31-01-2025 YES NO NO

CGI 7309

P22 dt. 18-

06-2021

Providing services of 2 [Two] Nos

Skilled and 9 [nine] Nos Un-skilled WCL

[P] Workers under Civil Engineering

Section at PHQ-Noonmati for 4[Four]

years.

Web / CPP 29-06-2021 Single stage 

two bid

22-07-2021 15 (Fifteen) 12 (Twelve)

1. M/s. Ajit Enterprise

2. M/s. Surjyadhar Tamuli

3. M/s. Sanat Kr. Kakati

4. M/s. Lakwa Consturction & Co.

5. M/s. Assam Equipment & 

Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.

6. M/s. Aycon

7. M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction

8. M/s. A. F. Enterprises

9. M/s. North East Energy Services

10. M/s. S. Bharalua

11. M/s. Vanguards Security 

Services & Systems

12. M/s. D. B. Enterprise

3 (Three)

1. M/s. Chetia Infracon Private 

Limited

2. M/s. PKM Erectors

3. M/s. P. Pkukan & Co.

YES 6116777 of

11-11-2021

M/s. North East Energy Services, 

HCB Road Ward No. 9, New 

Amullapatty Sivasagar - 785640, 

Assam (Vendor Code: 410334)

414.68 30-11-2025 YES NO NO

DETAILS OF CONTRACT AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER- 2021

( ABOVE RS. 5 LAKHS)

MSE



GCO 8114

P22 dt. 25-

08-2021

Providing services of API quality

Welding, Fabrication & Fitting of

pipeline related to various Pipeline

Maintenance jobs viz repair of pilferage

point, fabrication / fitting / modification

of pipeline, assistance for hydrotesting of

valves & other pipe fittings for one year

Web / CPP 17-09-2021 Single 18-10-2021 1 (One) 1 (One)

1. M/s. DSN Construction & 

Engineering

NIL YES 6116799 of

13-11-2021

M/s. DSN Construction & 

Engineering, Near Mayur Krishna 

Cinema Hall, Ambari Fatashil, 

Guwahati - 781025, Assam 

(Vendor Code: 205680)

7.83 29-11-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 7666

L22 dt. 23-

07-2021

Construction of new office building at

P.S.-5 Noonmati including internal

electrification and supply of all materials

except cement

Web / CPP 26-07-2021 Single 19-08-2021 7 (Seven) 6 (Six)

1. M/s. Narayan Ch. Das

2. M/s. Sudhir Baruah

3. M/s. Mathura Kalita

4. M/s. Binod Deka

5. M/s. Govinda Nath

6. M/s. Biplab Chetia

1 (One)

1. M/s. Dipak Kr. Dewri

YES 6116852 of

30-11-2021

M/s. Thermo Fisher Scientific 

India Pvt. Ltd., Mayashree 

Logistics Centre, Kuksa Opp. NH-

3, Toll Global Logistics, Survey 

No. 38/4, 40/1, 40/2P, 45/A, 

Thane, Bhiwandi - 421302, 

Maharashtra (Vendor Code: 

403401)

55.55 14-12-2022 YES NO NO

CGI 7331

P22 dt. 21-

06-2021

To provide services of Unskilled WCL

(P) at PS.9, Dumar for 04(four)Years

Web / CPP 12-07-2021 Single stage 

two bid

14-08-2021 1 (One) 1 (One)

1. M/s. Suryadeo Mandal

NIL YES 6116817 of

18-11-2021

M/s. Suryadeo Mandal, Bhatta 

Bazar, Purnia - 854301, Bihar 

(Vendor Code: 403360)

153.23 28-02-2026 YES NO NO

CGI 6638

P22 dt. 02-

04-2021

Hiring services of one brand new

Mahindra Bolero B4 BS6 vehicle for Oil

Movement Section, PHQ for a period of 4

(Four) years

Web / CPP 14-07-2021 Single 26-04-2021 30 (Thirty) 19 (Nineteen)

1. M/s. Assam Equipment & 

Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.

2. M/s. Lakwa Steel Construction

3. M/s. North East Energy Services

4. M/s. Aycon

5. M/s. A.F. Enterprise

6. M/s. Gogoi & Sons Co.

7. M/s. Ishak Khan

8. M/s. Deepjyoti Kalita

9. M/s. Md. Rowson Ali

10. M/s. Md. Samsuddin

11. M/s. Parsuram Jaiswal

12. M/s. Biplob Ranjan Neog

13. M/s. Ajoy Dubey

14. M/s. Mukibur Rahman

15. M/s. D. J. Construction

16. M/s. Amrit Ghosh

17. M/s. Medini Boruah

18. M/s. Rana Ranjan Das

19. M/s. Ismail Khan

11 (Eleven)

1. M/s. Himanta Hazarika

2. M/s. Jaspal Singh

3. M/s. M. Dutta & Co.

4. M/s. Pranab Buragohain

5. M/s. Arindam Baruah

6. M/s. Bindu Jaiswal

7. M/s. Avinash Rai

8. M/s. Excel Transport

9. M/s. Bikram Jaiswal

10. M/s. Julekha Begum

11. M/s. Shyam Upadhyaya

YES 6116811 of

17-11-2021

M/s. Deepjyoti Kalita, Bani Basti, 

15 No. Jaloni Grant, Dibrugarh - 

786602, Duliajan, Assam 

(Vendor Code: 412617)

47.90 31-12-2026 NO YES YES

GCO 7660

P22 dt. 23-

07-2021

Supply, installation, testing and

commissioning of Earthing System at RS-

15 Belgachhi and PS-9 Dumar, Bihar as

per standard IS:3043:

Web / CPP 10-08-2021 Single 09-09-2021 1 (One) 1 (One)

1. M/s. Shiv Shankar Transport

NIL YES 6116634 of

08-11-2021

M/s. Shiv Shankar Enterprise, 

Katihar, Khesra No. 357, Katihar - 

854103, Bihar (Vendor Code: 

411456)

5.53 30-04-2022 NO NO NO

CGI 7430

P22 dt. 26-

11-2021

To carry out Pipeline RoW exposure

Repair work from PLKM 632.00 to

PLKM 704.00 at different locations for a

period of 3 Years on as and when

required basis

Web / CPP 13-08-2021 Single 07-09-2021 5 (Five) 5 (Five)

1. M/s. Tara Chand Agarwalla

2. M/s. Dindayal Rathi

3. M/s. Amit Rathi

4. M/s. Sadananda Seal

5. M/s. Assam Equipment & 

Energy Services Pvt. Ltd.

NIL YES 6116830 of

24-11-2021

M/s. Sadananda Seal, Jyoti 

Nagar, North Bongaigaon, 

Bongaigaon - 783380, Assam 

(Vendor Code: 205608)

28.74 30-11-2025 NO NO NO

CGI 7860

L22 dt. 06-

08-2021

Development of OIL's land near Railway

line track,(2483.6M2), PHQ, Noonmati

Web / CPP 06-08-2021 Single 22-06-2021 7 (Seven) 7 (Seven)

1. M/s. Steels Co.

2. M/s. Binod Deka

3. M/s. Gobinda Nath

4. M/s. Narayan Ch. Das

5. M/s. Mathura Kalita

6. M/s. Biplab Kalita

7. M/s. Biplab Chetia

NIL YES 6116821 of

22-11-2021

M/s. Narayan Ch. Das, Nayan 

Nagar, Guwahati - 781026, 

Assam (Vendor Code: 402722)

65.65 15-08-2022 YES NO NO

CGI 7760

L22 dt. 29-

07-2021

Construction of proposed boundary wall

at PS-8, Sonapur (From near Masjid to

Swimming Pool)

Web / CPP 03-08-2021 Single 27-08-2021 5 (Five) 2 (Two)

1. M/s. Rahi Masum

2. M/s. Debasis Das

3 (Three)

1. M/s. C. R. Roy & Sons

2. M/s. Rasid Alam & Sons

3. M/s. Nirmal Kumar Mazumdar

YES 6116550 of

02-11-2021

M/s. Rahi Masum, 

FATEHABAD, Dhumdangi, P.S.: 

Chopra, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur - 

733202, West Bengal (Vendor 

Code: 409589)

27.08 01-05-2022 NO NO NO



CGI 7840

L22 dt. 04-

08-2021

Necessary earth filling at RS16,

Thanabihpur under PS9 Dumar

Web / CPP 06-08-2021 Single 21-08-2021 7 (Seven) 4 (Four)

1. M/s. Rahi Masum

2. M/s. Debasis Das

3. M/s. A. K. Singh

4. M/s. Matharu Engineering

3 (Three)

1. M/s. C. R. Roy & Sons

2. M/s. Rasid Alam & Sons

3. M/s. Nirmal Kumar Mazumdar

YES 6116831 of

24-11-2021

M/s. Debasis Das, Indra Pally, 

Shivmandir, P.O.: Kadamtala, 

Darjeeling - 734011, West Bengal 

(Vendor Code: 205702)

73.74 28-02-2022 YES NO NO

CGI 7748

L22 dt. 29-

07-2021

Construction of boundary wall with

fencing in front of qrtrs, B'lows at PS8,

Sonapur

Web / CPP 04-08-2021 Single 31-08-2021 5 (Five) 2 (Two)

1. M/s. Rahi Masum

2. M/s. Debasis Das

3 (Three)

1. M/s. C. R. Roy & Sons

2. M/s. Rasid Alam & Sons

3. M/s. Nirmal Kumar Mazumdar

YES 6116551 of

02-11-2021

M/s. Debasis Das, Indra Pally, 

Shivmandir, P.O.: Kadamtala, 

Darjeeling - 734011, West Bengal 

(Vendor Code: 205702)

14.86 14-04-2022 NO NO NO

GOS7488L2

2

 ENERGY EFFICIENT CEILING FAN

WEB 07.07.2021

 SINGLE 

BID

12.08.2021 3  1. M/s RAJESH HARDWARE 

STORES, TINSUKIA                           

2. M/s GAUHATI STORES 

(ELECTRICAL), GUWAHATI

M/s KIRAN 

ELECTRONICS, 

GUWAHATI

YES  7123461 

DTD 

15.11.2021

 M/s GAUHATI STORES 

(ELECTRICAL), GUWAHATI

10.70 15.01.2022 NO NO

GOD8348L

22

METAL ENCLOSED NON-PHASE 

SEGREGATED BUS DUCT
WEB 22.09.2021

SINGLE 

BID

07.10.2021 2 1. M/s ASSAM 

ELECTRICALS, TINSUKIA      

2. M/s EVERLITE 

ENGINEERING 

INDUSTRIES, PANITOLA

NONE YES 7911603 

DTD 

16.11.2021

 M/s ASSAM 

ELECTRICALS, TINSUKIA 

(Currency

14.10 15.02.2022 NO NO

GEM/2021/

B/1386821

PORTABLE PNEUMATIC NEGATIVE 

AND LOW PRESSURE HANDPUMP

WEB 27.07.2021 TWO BID 19.08.2021 3 1. M/s Intech Corporation                           

2. M/s All Measures 

Technologies Pvt Ltd        3. 

M/s Smart Systems 

1. M/s Intech Corporation        

2.  M/s Smart Systems 

YES 7911589 

DTD 

11.11.2021

M/s All Measures 

Technologies Pvt Ltd  

13.14 15.02.2022 NO YES GENERAL

GM (C&P) P/L

FOR: CGM (PLS) I/C


